INTRODUCED BY COMMISSIONER /

AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR A SPECIAL ELECTION TO BE HELD IN THE CITY OF WARRENTON ON FRIDAY, THE 18TH DAY OF MAY, 1934, FOR THE PURPOSE OF VOTING ON PROPOSED AMENDMENTS AND ADDITIONS TO THE CHARTER OF THE CITY OF WARRENTON, TO BE SUBMITTED TO THE PEOPLE BY THE CITY COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF WARRENTON.

ORDINANCE NO. 165

A Since

WHEREAS, It is the intention of the City Commissioners of the City of Warrenton to propose a number of amendments and additions to the existing charter of the City of Warrenton, and that the same be submitted to the electors of the City of Warrenton at a special election to be held on Friday, the 18th day of May, 1934;

NOW THEREFORE:

THE CITY OF WARRENTON DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That there be and is hereby ordered to be held in the City of Warrenton, Oregon, on Friday, the 18th day of May, 1934, a special election of the City of Warrenton, at which there shall be submitted to the electors of the City of Warrenton proposed amendments and additions to the existing charter of the City of Warrenton all of said proposed amendments and additions to the city charter of the City of Warrenton being passed by the city commissioners of the City of Warrenton.

Section 2. At such special election all electors of the City of Warrenton duly registered as by law now provided shall be entitled to vote upon the proposed measures submitted by the terms of said ordinance.

Section 3. That the poll for said special election shall be open for said special election at the hour of eight o'clock A. M., and remain open until the hour of eight o'clock P. M. on the day of such special election.

-1-

Section 4. The following designated place is hereby established as the polling precinct and voting place, and the following named persons are hereby appointed as Judges and Clerks of said polling place for said Special Election, to-wit:

(A) The entire City of Warrenton shall consist of one precinct and the voting place of said precinct shall be at the City Hall of the City of Warrenton.

(B) The Judges of said election shall be Olivin N Unelen <u>Richard & Kelson</u> and <u>Clara C. Munsi</u> and the Clerks thereof shall be <u>Edith Kelly</u> and <u>Anna Smith</u>.

Section 5. The Auditor and Police Judge of the City of Warrenton shall give due notice of said special election as now provided by the terms of Ordinance No. 263A of the City of Warrenton, and do all other things necessary in connection therewith.

Passed by the Commissioners of the City of Warrenton this 20^{-4} day of March, 1934.

Approved by the Mayor of the City of Warrenton this 20. day of March, 1934.

IN Fran

Atte

OFFICIAL TALEY OF REACTION BOARD

1

the special election held in the City of ballots cast to be 182, that the following measures received these the ballots gest at the above election and find the total number , Marrenton, Gregon, on Friday, May 18, 1954, have canvassed the undersigned, the duly those the following number of yotes as set opposite each measure. emondment indicated by the Yes votes, and opposing indicated by the No votes, to wit: that m_i This is to certify appointed Election Board of the LAVORING Etal 1

t to Section 5 of Chapter 111 of the City Charter, to the qualifications of electors, and providing registry books of the County Clerk shall be the books of the City of Warrenton. Amendment relating t that the r registry

29 (201) No Received (300) Yes /50 Amendment to Section 6. Chapter 111 of the City Charter, relating to the registration of voters of the City of Warrenton by eliminating from said charter the necessity of the Auditor and Police Judge keeping separate books of the city of Warrenton.

s ک ŝ (203) No Received (202) Yes /29 Amendment to Section 8. Chapter 111 of the City Charter, providing for the form of hallot to be prepared by the Auditor and Folice Judge, and eliminating the preferential system of voting as heretofore existing.

0 R (308) XO Received (204) Yes / 43 Amendment to Section 12, Chapter 111 of the City Charter, providing that the canvessing board shall declare the can-didnte which received the plurality of votes cast for said office shall be elected instead of canvasaing said votes the preferential system. under

Received (506) Yes / 5 (

S

(207) No

Adding Section 1-B to Chapter IV of the existing charter of the City of Warrenton, providing that all elective and appointive officers of the City of Warrenton shall be qualified voters of the City of Warrenton and residents of the city for a period of one year immediately prior to the appointment, excepting from the provisions of this section the city attorney. Judgen Judge More AL CON 2000 \$ \ ON (602) Respectfully yours, S ELECTION BOARD Jane ي ي لا Received (208) Yes g mosel